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Notice of Intention to take Land in Bloch: II, Waitahuna West, II, IV, and V, Hillend~ and I, Waitahuna East Survey 
Districts, for the Purposes of a Road. 

N OTICE is hereby given that it is proposed, under the provisions of the Public Works Act, 1928, to execute a 
certain public work-to wit, the construction of a road-and for the purposes of such public work the land 

described in the Schedule hereto is required to be taken: And notice· is hereby further given that the plan of the 
land so required to be taken is deposited in the post-office at Pukeawa, and is there open for inspection; and that 
all persons affected by the execution of the said public work or by the taking of the said land should, if they have 
any well-grounded objections to the execution of the said public work or to the taking of such land, set forth the 
same in writing, and send such writing, within forty days from the first publication of this notice, to the Minister 
of Public Works, at Wellington. 

Approximate 
Areas of the 

PiecefS of Land 
equired to be 

taken. 

A. R. P. 
005 

Being Portion of 

Section 29A, Greenfield Set.tlemen t 

031 J ,,46 .. 
l Sections 12 and 959R 

003 
o 1 11 
o 0 2·6 
o 0 36 
033 
1 0 34 
030 
002 
o 0 34 
o 0 18 
021 
o 0 17 

Section 13s, Pukeawa Settlement 
" 1 of 30 .. .. 
" 1 of 30 .. .. 
" 14s, Pukeawa Settlement 
,,16s, " 
,,14s, " 
" 2 of 40 .. .. 
,,41 . . . . 
,,41 .. .. 
" 2 of 40 .. " 

Sections 1 and 2 of 40 and 39 
Allotment 29A, Barnego Settlement 

SCHEDULE. 

Situated 
in 

Block 

II 

V 
I 

IV 

ii 

Situated in 
Survey 

District of 

Waitahuna 
West 

Hillend "I 
Waitahuna ~ 

East ) 
Hillend .. 

Shown on Plan 

P.W.D. 75419 

Sheet Coloured 
~y~~~ on Plan. 

1 

2 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Pink. 

Blue. 
Pink. 
Sepia. 
Pink. 
Sepia. 
Pink. 
Blue. 
Sepia. 
Pink. 
Blue. 
Pink. 

In the Otago Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked and coloured as 
above mentioned, and deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington. 

As witness my hand, at Wellington, this 15th day of August, 1929. 

E. A. RANSOM, Minister of Public Works. 
(P.W. 62/17/151/4.) 

Public Trust Office Act. 1908. and its Amendments.-Elections to administer Estate8. 

N OTICE is hereby given tha.t the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Conrt an eleotion to administer in respeot of 
the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residenoes, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder 

set forth. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
0 
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

Name. Occmpation. 

Angus, Lvuisa Elizabeth .. Widow .. .. 
Blackwood, John Pollock .. Cook .. .. 
Boot, Ann Rebecca " Married woman .. 
Crowe, George Henry .. Farmer .. .. 
Cunningham, Isabella .Jarvis Spinster .. .. 
James, John Robert " Miner .. .. 
Kendall, Harry John .. Printer's machinist 
Lang, Gabriel .. .. Labourer .. .. 
McLeod, Donald Roderick Farmer .. .. 
McMillan, Kate .. " Married woman . , 
Morrison, John .. " Bootmaker .. 
Moyle, Obadiah .. .. Miner .. .. 
Olsen, Hans .. " Old-age pensioner .. 
Stephenson, Rosina " Widow .. .. 
Ward, Henry William .. Metal-worker .. 
Ward, Ruth .. " Married woman .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 19t:b. August, 1929. 

Residence. 

Auckland . . 
Benhopai .. 
Christchurch .. 
Tatuanui .. 
Dunedin .. 
Waihi .. .. 
Wauganui .. 
Ashburton . . 
Argyle .. . . 
Wyndham .. 
Dunedin, formerly 

Kelso 
Black's Point .. 
Auckland .. 
Frankton Junction 
Hamilton, for-

merly Dunedin 
Temuka .. 

I 
Date I of Death. 

21/7/29 17/8/29 Testate 
11/3/20 12/8/29 Intestate 
27/7/29 16/8/29 " 18/11/28 12/8/29 " 21/6/29 16/8/29 " 20/7/29 17/8/29 

Test'~,te 20/7/29 12/8/29 
25/7/29 12/8/29 Intestate 
29/1/29 12/8/29 " 31/8/23 16/8/29 " 20/8/18 16/8/29 " 
7/7/29 16/8/29 " 20/6/29 12/8/29 " 8/7/29 .16/8/29 

Test'~te 5/7/29 12/8/29 

8/11/28 17/8/29 Intestate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Auckland. 
Blenheim. 
Christch mch. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch: 
Napier. 
J n vercargill. 
Dunedin. 

Hokitika. 
Auckland. 

" Wellington. 

Christchurch. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


