Notice of Intention to take Land in Blocks II, Waitahuna West, II, IV, and V, Hillend, and I, Waitahuna East Survey Districts, for the Purposes of a Road.

Notice is hereby given that it is proposed, under the provisions of the Public Works Act, 1928, to execute a certain public work—to wit, the construction of a road—and for the purposes of such public work the land described in the Schedule hereto is required to be taken: And notice is hereby further given that the plan of the land so required to be taken is deposited in the post-office at Pukeawa, and is there open for inspection; and that all persons affected by the execution of the said public work or by the taking of the said land should, if they have any well-grounded objections to the execution of the said public work or to the taking of such land, set forth the same in writing, and send such writing, within forty days from the first publication of this notice, to the Minister of Public Works, at Wellington.

## SCHEDULE.

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Land required to be taken.	Being Portion of			Situated in Block	Situated in Survey District of	Shown on Plan	Sheet No. of Plan.	Coloured on Plan.
A. R. P. 0 0 5	Section 29A, Greenfield Settlement			II V	Waitahuna West Hillend	P.W.D. 75419	1	Pink.
0 3 1 {	Sections 12 and 959R	••	••	Ι	Waitahuna }	,,	2	,,
0 0 3	Section 13s, Pukeawa Settlement	• •		IV	Hillend	,,	3	Blue.
$\begin{array}{cccc} 0 & 1 & 11 \\ 0 & 0 & 2 \cdot 6 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	• •		,,	,,	,,	3 3	Pink.
0 0 2.6	14g Delegama Cattlamant	••		,,	,,	,,	3	Sepia. Pink.
0 3 3	169	• •		,,	,,	,,	3	Sepia.
$\overset{\circ}{1}$ 0 34	,, 10s, ,, ,, 14s, ,,	• • •		,,	<i>"</i>	,,	3	Pink.
0  3  0	$\tilde{2}$ of 40			,,	,,	,,	3	Blue.
0  0  2	,, 41			,,	,,	,,	3	Sepia.
0 0 34	,, 41			,,	,,	",	3	Pink.
0 0 18	,, 2 of 40			,,	,,	,,	3	Blue.
$0 \ 2 \ 1$	Sections 1 and 2 of 40 and 39			,,	,,	,,	3	Pink.
0 0 17	Allotment 29A, Barnego Settlement			II	,,	,,	3	,,

In the Otago Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked and coloured as above mentioned, and deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington. As witness my hand, at Wellington, this 15th day of August, 1929.

(P.W. 62/17/151/4.)

E. A. RANSOM, Minister of Public Works.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

s, Louisa Elizabeth wood, John Pollock	Widow	1	i			
wood John Pollock		Auckland	21/7/29	17/8/29	Testate	Auckland.
	Cook	Benhopai	11/3/20	12/8/29	Intestate	Blenheim.
Ann Rebecca	Married woman	Christchurch	27/7/29	16/8/29	,,	Christehurch.
, George Henry	Farmer		18/11/28	12/8/29	,,	Auckland.
ngham, Isabella Jarvis		Dunedin	21/6/29	16/8/29	,,	Dunedin.
, John Robert	Miner	Waihi	20/7/29	17/8/29	,,	Auckland.
all, Harry John	Printer's machinist	Wanganui	20/7/29	12/8/29	Testate	Wellington.
Gabriel	Labourer	Ashburton	25/7/29	12/8/29	Intestate	Christchurch.
od, Donald Roderick	Farmer	Argyle	29/1/29	12/8/29	,,	Napier.
lan, Kate	Married woman	Wyndham	31/8/23	16/8/29	,,	Invercargill.
son, John	Bootmaker	Dunedin, formerly	20/8/18	16/8/29	,,	Dunedin.
	1	Kelso	, ,	, ,	,,,	
, Obadiah	Miner	Black's Point	7/7/29	16/8/29	,,	Hokitika.
Hans	Old-age pensioner	Auckland	20/6/29	12/8/29	,,	Auckland.
TD	7771 1				1	
						Wellington.
			3, 1,20	, 5, 20		
aromi, milam	l .	morry Dunoun	1	1	1	Christchurch.
	son, Rosina Henry William			Henry William Metal-worker Hamilton, for 5/7/29	Henry William Metal-worker Hamilton, for 5/7/29 12/8/29	Henry William   Metal-worker   Hamilton, for-   5/7/29   12/8/29   Testate

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 19th August, 1929.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.